

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5786/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/01/2006 in FAFO No.164/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LAXMI RATHOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In view of non-appearance of Respondent No.3 before the
M.A.C.T./Additional District Judge, Court No.4, Badaun in
MACP No.113/2002 passed by Mr. Amar Nath Upadhaya,
MACT/Additional District Judge, Badaun in his Award dated
20th October, 2005 placed as Annexure P1 at page No.29 (last
paragraph), being the owner of the Tata Sumo vehicle, who
is Respondent No.5 in the present special leave petition,
namely, Shri Krishna Narain, notice upon Respondent No.5 is
dispensed with.

.2.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to Respondent No.6 - The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. with an additional notice by Dasti service to be served at the local of office of such Insurance company.

Office is directed to issue Dasti service at the earliest and in any case, before 23rd February, 2007.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate-on-record for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 being original claimants, on 9th January, 2007 has filed an application for vacating stay granted by this Court stating that the dispute is only between the petitioner and the Insurance Company.

However, it is to be seen that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court after completing all the formalities regarding service and pleadings.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest after 2nd March, 2007 after effecting service on the unserved Respondent No.6.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar