

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5786/2006

(From the interim order dated 20/01/2006 in FAFO No. 164/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI RATHOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Res.No.6

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rumeeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Law Associated & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, six weeks time is granted to make the deposit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master